RESOLUTION	NO
KESOTOTION	NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FARE FREE BUS SERVICE FOR CITY BUS ROUTES FOR SENIOR CITIZENS WHO RESIDE IN THE CITY OF KEY WEST; AND FARE FREE BUS SERVICE FOR CITY BUS ROUTES AND THE LOWER KEYS SHUTTLE FOR 100% SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABLED UNITED STATES ARMED FORCES VETERANS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, senior citizen and 100% Service-Connected

Disabled United States Armed Forces Veterans currently pay fare

for use of the bus services offered by the City of Key West

Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, to support and encourage the use of public transportation by City of Key West Senior Citizens, and 100% Service-Connected Disabled United States Armed Forces Veterans the City Commission finds that it would be appropriate to establish a fare free bus service; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds it would be appropriate to support 100% Service-Connected United States Armed Forces

Veterans by providing free transportation on City Routes as well as the Lower Keys Shuttle; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That a senior citizen may use City Bus

Routes at no charge for senior citizens age 60 and older who

apply for a Key West Transit Department issued identification

card or present proof of age and Key West residence in

conformance with policies and procedures established and amended

from time to time by the Key West Transit Department

Section 2: That 100% Service-Connected Disabled United
States Armed Forces Veterans shall be granted free
transportation on City Bus Routes and the Lower Keys Shuttle, in
conformance with policies and procedures established and amended
from time to time by the Key West Transit Department.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting he.
this, 2019.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2019.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2019.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK